PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5480381

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY LANCET	04/17/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THINKING GIFTS COMPANY LIMITED	
Street Address:	PALLADIUM HOUSE, 1-4 ARGYLL STREET	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	W1F 7LD	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29688062	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-999-6180
Email: office@ip-law.co.il

Correspondent Name: SOROKER AGMON NORDMAN ADVOCATES AND PATE

Address Line 1: 8 HAHOSHLIM STREET

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 12425

Address Line 4: HERZLIYA, ISRAEL 4672408

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5125/205
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL SCHATZ
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Schatz/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505433581 REEL: 048940 FRAME: 0245

* Alabada Calaba	Docket Number (Cotoral)		
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	5125/205, 211-212		
Weenes, L. Gary LANCET	(A)		
Palladium House, 1-4 Angyli Street, London W1F 7LD.	Great Sintain		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new ar	nd useful improvements in		
Application Title: A FLEXIBLE PHONE STAND			
for which an application for a United States Design Pa	Hent was Sted on		
Application Number			
for which an application for a United States Design Pal	em was executed by me on		
for which an International Application was filed on	·		
designating the Units	od States.		
And	The second		
Wisess, Thinking Gifts Company Limited	***************************************		
a corporation of <u>Great Breath</u> herein referred to se "assignee" w	hose making address s		
Palladium House, 1-4 Argyll Sirest, London VVIF 7LD, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tips and interest in the p			
an annual or and result are result while hits hit hit hit is the	3000000		
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Statemention and the aforeseid Design patient asplication and site application patients applications and patients applied for or granted treator in the said shrettler. Activities a property of the said asplications and the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby and the Commissioner of Patents and to said assignee hereby inderstigned for me and my logal representatives, here and interestigned for me and my logal representatives, here and interestigned for me and my logal representatives, here and interestion, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, of Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unrequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal process become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightlid of assigness, its successors, assigns and homorees to other patents process in other to said applications to be home and paid by its facts for the patents without its said applications to be home and paid by its facts.	original divisional, continuation substitute or release in United States of America and all other countries, for patients for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit authorized and requested to issue all patients on said in as assignes of the writer interest thereat and the estimated to hereby agree and coverant writeral further collinuation, missue and other applications for Design said assignes or its assignes, to communicate to said designes respecting said improvements, whenever similar many of said applications or patients may after any of said improvements in all countries, the raid assignes.		
A MO COOM			
17/4/19			
Date	Gary LANCET		
L. Marshelaso			
Cassie Chamberlain-Hamer			
Typed Name of Wilness			

PATENT

REEL: 048940 FRAME: 0246

Approved for use through 91/31/2013. OMB 9651-9031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Applicant/Patent Owner: Thinking Gifts Company Limited
Ty " Ty " Ty
Application No./Patent No.: Filed/Issue Date:
Titled: A FLEXIBLE PHONE STAND Thinking Gifts Company Limited
Thinking Gifts Company Limiteda corporation
(Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
states that, for the patent application/patent identified above, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below):
1. The assignee of the entire right, title, and interest.
2. An assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest (check applicable box):
The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%. Additional Statement(s) by the owners holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for 100% of the ownership interest.
There are unspecified percentages of ownership. The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, title and interest are:
Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the enti-
3. The assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made). The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, title, and interest are:
Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entirginght, title, and interest.
4. The recipient, via a court proceeding or the like (e.g., bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete transfer of ownership interest was made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached.
The interest identified in option 1, 2 or 3 above (not option 4) is evidenced by either (choose one of options A or B below):
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
B A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
1. From: To:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
2. From:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.

(Page 1 of 2)

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

REEL: 048940 FRAME: 0247

PTO/AIA/96 (08-12)
Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMS 0851-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

		STATEME	ENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)
3. From:			To:
			United States Patent and Trademark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
4. From:			To:
	The docume	nt was recorded in the	United States Patent and Trademark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	
5. From:			То:
	The docume	nt was recorded in the	United States Patent and Trademark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	or for which a copy thereof is attached.
6. From:			To:
	The docume	nt was recorded in the	United States Patent and Trademark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
Ad	iditional document	s in the chain of title ar	re listed on a supplemental sheet(s).
			umentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the nitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.
[NO] Divis	TE: A separate cop sion in accordance	y (i.e., a true copy of t with 37 CFR Part 3, to	the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment orecord the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
The undersig	gned (whose title is	s supplied below) is au	athorized to act on behalf of the assignee.
/DANIEL	SCHATZ/		2019-04-18
Signature			Date
DANIEL	SCHATZ		59537
Printed or Ty	/ped Name		Title or Registration Number

[Page 2 of 2]

RECORDED: 04/18/2019

PATENT REEL: 048940 FRAME: 0248